Oxper Mage		ATTY DKT No.: 58767.00001
To the Director of the United State Patent and Trac	5-16-2006	ginal document(s) or copy(ies)
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	103243880	⊠ No
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned Name: S.C.R.A.S. Address: 24, rue Erlanger F-75781 Paris Cedex 16 FRANCE Country: FRANCE Additional name(s) and address(es) attacks. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: I.N.S. Address: 101 ru 75013 FRAM Country: FRAM	
Assignment	Change of Nam Other:	e
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/575,236 Others on additional sheet(s) attach	B. Paten	application is:t No(s).:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey T. Perez, Reg. No. 52,110 Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	6. Total number of applica Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 6 8. Deposit Account No.: (Duplicate ☐ Charge any	3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to Deposit Account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	/ S
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Jeffrey T. Perez Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers.	gnature	May 1 5 2006 Das

PATENT REEL: 018162 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, GOUGEON Alain & LOUMAYE Ernest*
citizens of France and Belgium* and residents of France
for which Application PCT/FR2004/002536 has been
filed on 10/08/2004 in which the United States has been
named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent
of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application
having been executed on even date herewith and the European
priority date of $10/10/2003$ of Application Serial No.
03292505.9 is hereby claimed.
WHEREAS, I.N.S.E.R.M. & S.C.R.A.S.
corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France
and having a place of business at Paris
is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and
any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that
we, the saidGOUGEON_Alain & LOUMAYE Ernest
for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in
hand paid by the said <u>I.N.S.E.R.M. & S.C.R.A.S.</u> and for
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which
is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set
over unto the saidI.N.S.E.R.M. & S.C.R.A.S. its
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and

PATENT REEL: 018162 FRAME: 0885

issue thereon in the United Sta	ates together with any division or
divisions, extension or extensi	ons, reissue or reissues thereof;
AND, We hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue	any and all Letters Patent which
may issue upon said invention to	said I.N.S.E.R.M. & S.C.R.A.S.
as assig	nee of the entire right, title and
interest in and to said invent	ion, application and any Letters
Patent that may issue thereupon.	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set our hands as of the
following date:	- 10 - 20 0
A. GOUGEON	Date: NU APON X006
E. LOUMAYE & low	Date: 10 april 2006 Date: 28 Juch 2006
	Date:
· . · ·	
	Date:
	Date:
: : ss	:
On thisday of	before
e personally came	
o me know and known to me to be	the individuals described in and
ho executed the foregoing instrum	ment and fully acknowledged that
hey executed the same.	

to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may

2

A. GOUGEON

PTO/SB/01 (10-01)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR

DESIGN

Attorney Docket Number

First Named Inventor

PATENT APP	LICATION	COMPLETE IF KNOWN		V		
(37 CFR	1.63)	Application Number	1			
Declaration Declaration Submitted OR Submitted after Initial with Initial Filing (surcharge	Filing Date					
	Art Unit					
Filing	(37 CFR 1.16 (e)) required)	Examiner Name				
As the below named inventor, I he	reby declare that:					
My residence, mailing address, and	citizenship are as stated belo	w next to my name.				
I believe I am the original and first in	ventor of the subject matter w	which is claimed and for wh	nich a patent is sou	ught on the invention entitled:		
USE OF SOMATOSTATIN OR ONE OF THE ANALOGS THEREOF FOR PRODUCING A MEDICAMENT SERVING TO REGULATE THE OVARIAN FOLLICULAR RESERVE IN NON-MENOPAUSAL WOMEN						
	(Title of the In	vention)				
the specification of which						
is attached hereto						
OR						
X was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY)	10/08/2004	as United States A	pplication Number	r or PCT International		
Application Number PCT/FR2004,	/002536 and was amende	d on (MM/DD/YYYY)		(if applicable).		
I hereby state that I have reviewed an any amendment specifically referred t	d understand the contents of o above.	the above identified speci	fication, including (the claims, as amended by		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.						
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.						
Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Not Claimed	Certified Copy Attached? YES NO		
03292505.9	Europe	10/10/2003				
Additional foreign application numbers are listed on a supplemental priority data sheet PTO/SB/02B attached hereto:						
[Page 1 of 2] Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.						

(1er juillet 2002)

PTO/SB/01 (10-01)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

Direct all correspondence to: Customer Numbe or Bar Code Labe		OR Cor	respondence address below		
Name HUNTON & WILLIAMS					
Address 1900 K Street, NW					
city WASHINGTON	SI	ate D.C.	zip 2006-1109		
Country U.S.A. Tele	ephone (202) 9	55 1500	Fax(202) 778 2201		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.					
NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR :	A petition has	peen filed for this unsign	ned inventor		
Given Name (first and middle [if any Alain	i i	mily Name Surname GOUGEON			
Inventor's Signature Date 10 aux 12006					
Residence: City CHAPONOST	State	Country FRANCE	Citizenship French		
Mailing Address 6 rue des Anémones					
city CHAPONOST	State	ZIP F-69630	Country FRANCE		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	A petition has be	en filed for this unsigne	d inventor		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ernest		nily Name Surname LOUMAYE			
Inventor's E Demo			28 Monch Love		
Residence: City MASSONGY	State	Country FRANCE	Citizenship Belgium		
Mailing Address Domaine de Quincy - Rue de l'Eglise					
city MASSONGY	State	zip F-74140	Country FRANCE		
Additional inventors are being named on thesupplemental Additional Inventor(s) sheet(s) PTO/SB/02A attached hereto.					

[Page 2 of 2]

(1^{er} juillet 2002)

PATENT REEL: 018162 FRAME: 0888